
Detailed Overview of the
SpaceKeeper Horizontal E-Series

High Efficiency SEH008-060 (¾ - 5 Tons)

Features of the Bulldog SpaceKeeper Horizontal E-Series Model

Standard on all Bulldog Units

•	 Hybrid Heat Pump with no reversing
      valves

•	 Hydronic heat

•	 Unit mounted microprocessor 
      with safeties and diagnostics

•	 HFC-410A

•	 Quiet operation (Fan Coil sound levels 
      in the heating mode)

•	 Special compressor isolation prevents 
      90% of vibration transmission

•	 Stainless Steel drain pan 

•	 Optimum efficiency at 2USgpm/ton

05/2020

SEH008-060

•	 Small footprint

•	 Four configurations options

•	 The E-Series far exceeds ASHRAE 
      90.1 efficiency rating

•	 Hanging brackets and drain hose included

•	 Unpainted galvanized steel, interior of the 
cabinet is lined with ½” acoustic insulation

•	 Standard: factory mounted demand flow 
and auto flow valves, EC motors



SEH Heating and Cooling Capacities

EC Motors
Unit Model SEH008 SEH010 SEH012 SEH015 SEH018 SEH020

SEH024 SEH030

Heating Capacities in Btu/h
SpaceKeeper Horizontal E-Series (SEH008-060) 

EWT 100  F
EWT 105  F
EWT 110  F    
EWT 120  F

6,806

EC Motors
Unit Model

EWT 100  F
EWT 105  F
EWT 110  F    
EWT 120  F

SEH036 SEH042 SEH048 SEH060

Model

Water Loop Heat Pump

Cooling EWT 86  F

Capacity (Btuh) (EER Btuh/W)

Sp
ac

eK
ee

pe
r E

-S
er

ie
s

Ho
riz

on
ta

l
(S

EH
)

SEH008
SEH010
SEH012
SEH015
SEH018

8,927 15.30

SEH020
SEH024
SEH030
SEH036
SEH042
SEH048
SEH060

10,019
12,610
13,091
18,659
19,175
23,894
29,181
36,942
43,742
51,579
60,110

14.60
14.40
16.50
16.70
17.20
16.60
17.00
15.90
16.60
17.80
16.20

Cooling capacities based upon EAT 80.6  F (26  C) DB / 66.2  F (19  C) WB, and
EWT 86  F (30  C) * Fan Motors are EC type
Cooling capacity and efficiency rated in accordance with ISO 13256-1

With EAT of 70  F and 2 USgpm/ton

With EAT of 70  F and 2 USgpm/ton

7,743 9,138 12,507 14,512 16,217
7,941 9,034 10,661 14,592 16,931 18,920

18,184 23,254 26,785 30,080 37,769 44,792
21,215 27,129 31,249 35,093 44,064 52,257

9,075 10,324 12,184 16,676 19,350 21,623

24,246 31,005 35,713 40,106 50,358 59,722

11,344 12,905 15,230 20,845 24,187 27,029

30,307 38,756 44,641 50,133 62,948 74,653

Nominal Air Flow 
(CFM) 280 320 400 500 600 700

Nominal Air Flow 
(CFM) 800 1000 1200 1400 1600 2000



SpaceKeeper E-Series Dimensional Drawing
SEH008-012
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SpaceKeeper E-Series Dimensional Drawing
SEH015-024

 F
 

 4
.5

 

 2
1 

3/
8"

 

 F
 

 E
 

Le
ft

 R
et

ur
n,

 R
ig

ht
 S

up
pl

y

W
AT

ER
CO

N
N

EC
TI

O
N

S

 D
 

 C
 

 B
 

 F
 

 E
 

Ri
gh

t R
et

ur
n,

 L
ef

t S
up

pl
y

W
AT

ER
CO

N
N

EC
TI

O
N

S

 2
 1

3/
16

" 

 1
 3

/4
" 

 2
" 

 3
.0

3 

 1
.5

6 

 2
 1

5/
16

" 

 1
2 

1/
4"

 
 1

8.
34

 

FR
O

N
T 

VI
EW

2 1

 2
2"

 

 3
8"

 

 2
.4

3 

 2
5"

 

 1
2"

 (I
D)

 

0.
93

8 
TY

P
FO

R 
4

 4
.5

7 

 7
/8

" 

TO
P 

VI
EW

Re
tu

rn
 A

ir

AR
RG

. 4

 3
8"

  2
5"

 

 2
2.

54
 

 1
" 

 1
2 

1/
2"

 
 1

2"
 (I

D)
 

 3
 1

/1
6"

 

 3
.1

6 

 2
 1

/4
" 

 2
.9

1 

 2
 1

3/
16

" 

 1
.0

7 

SI
DE

 V
IE

W
4

5

3

 A
 

 F
  E

 

Le
ft

 R
et

ur
n,

 B
ac

k 
Su

pp
ly

W
AT

ER
CO

N
N

EC
TI

O
N

S

Ri
gh

t R
et

ur
n,

 B
ac

k 
Su

pp
ly

 E
 

W
AT

ER
CO

N
N

EC
TI

O
N

S

RE
M

AR
KS

:
O

ne
 d

isp
os

ab
le

 fi
be

rg
la

ss
 fi

lte
r i

nc
lu

de
d.

 
(2

5'
' x

 1
6'

' x
 1

'')
Ru

bb
er

 in
 sh

ea
r i

so
la

tio
n 

in
cl

ud
ed

. 
Ar

ra
ng

em
en

t 4
 is

 sh
ow

n 
to

 p
ro

vi
de

 
es

se
nt

ia
l d

im
en

sio
ns

.
Ha

ng
in

g 
cl

ip
s c

an
 b

e 
pl

ac
ed

 a
ny

 si
de

 in
 th

e 
co

rn
er

s.
 R

ec
om

m
en

de
d 

po
sit

io
n 

is 
sh

ow
n.

W
at

er
 c

on
ne

ct
io

ns
 a

re
 p

os
iti

on
ed

 o
n 

th
e 

sa
m

e 
sid

e 
as

 th
e 

re
tu

rn
 a

ir.

1
W

at
er

 In
le

t, 
1/

2'
' F

PT
2

W
at

er
 O

ut
le

t, 
1/

2'
' F

PT
3

Co
nd

en
sa

te
 D

ra
in

, 3
/4

'' 
4

Hi
gh

 V
ol

ta
ge

 A
cc

es
s,

 1
'' 

Kn
oc

ko
ut

5
Lo

w
 V

ol
ta

ge
 A

cc
es

s,
 7

/8
'' 

Kn
oc

ko
ut

= 
Di

re
ct

io
n 

of
 A

ir 

= 
Se

rv
ic

e 
Cl

ea
ra

nc
e

CO
N

FI
GU

RA
TI

O
N

S 
PO

SS
IB

LE

Ar
rg

. 1

Ar
rg

. 2

Ar
rg

. 4

i) ii) iii
)

iv
)

v)
*

Su
pp

ly
 A

ir

Ar
rg

. 3

FR
O

N
T 

O
F 

U
N

IT

(ID
)

= 
In

sid
e 

Di
m

en
sio

n

2
3

LE
G

EN
D

:

**

RE
V

IS
IO

N
S

••
••

•••
•

••
••

••
••

••
••

••
••

••
••

••
••

••
••

••
••

••
••

••
••

••
••

••
••

••
••

••
••

2
••

•
••

•
•
••

••
••

••
••

•
•
•••

••
••

••
••

••
••

••
•••

••
••

••
••

••
••

••
••

••
••

••
••

••
••

••
••

••
••

••
••

•
D

ec
-1

4-
20

12
A

M
H;

 1
2/

14
/2

01
2

2
M

od
ifi

ed
 fo

r b
ul

ld
og

 te
m

pl
at

e
Fe

b-
19

-2
01

3
V

C
; 2

/1
9/

20
13

3
EC

 m
ot

or
 c

le
ar

en
ce

 a
d

d
ed

A
ug

-2
7-

20
13

RW
B;

 8
/2

7/
20

13

4
M

od
ifi

ed
 H

an
ge

r D
im

en
sio

ns
M

ay
-2

4-
20

16
FL

; 5
/2

4/
20

16

5
A

d
d

ed
 w

at
er

 c
on

ne
ct

io
n 

po
sit

io
ns

. P
os

iti
on

 
of

 th
e 

W
at

er
 In

 w
as

 in
co

rre
ct

1/
2/

20
18

FL
; 1

/2
/2

01
8

6
Fi

xe
d

 P
os

iti
on

 o
f t

he
 S

KH
2 

Ha
ng

in
g 

Br
ac

ke
ts

4/
5/

20
18

PH
YS

IC
A

L 
D

A
TA

 [i
n]

HA
N

G
ER

 D
IM

EN
SI

O
N

S
M

IN
. S

ER
V

IC
E 

C
LE

A
RA

N
A

C
E 

RE
Q

UI
RE

D

W
L

H
SU

P.
 A

IR
 

(W
 x

 H
)

RE
T.

 A
IR

 
(W

 x
 H

)
UN

IT 
W

T (
lb

s)
A

B
C

D
E

F

22
38

18
12

 x
 1

2
25

 x
 1

4
23

5
18

.1
25

35
.5

23
.7

5
32

.5
30

18

TH
E 

IN
FO

RM
AT

IO
N 

CO
NT

AI
NE

D 
IN

 T
HI

S 
DR

AW
IN

G 
IS

 T
HE

 S
O

LE
 

PR
O

PE
RT

Y 
O

F 
CG

C 
GR

O
UP

. A
N

Y 
PR

O
DU

CT
IO

N
 IN

 P
AR

T 
O

R 
AS

 A
 

W
HO

LE
 W

IT
HO

UT
 T

HE
 W

RI
TT

EN
 

PE
RM

IS
SI

O
N 

O
F 

CG
C 

GR
O

UP
 IS

 
PR

O
HI

BI
TE

D.
  

CO
M

M
EN

TS
:

W
EI

GH
T:

SH
EE

T 
2 

O
F 

3

Q
.A

.

EN
G 

AP
PR

.

CH
EC

KE
D

DR
AW

N

DA
TE

(M
M

/D
D/

YY
YY

)
NA

M
E

DO
  N

O
T 

 S
CA

LE
  D

RA
W

IN
G

RE
V.

A
DW

G.
  N

O
.

SI
ZE

SC
AL

E:
 N

TSDI
M

EN
SI

O
N

AL
 D

AT
A

BU
LL

DO
G 

E-
Se

rie
s S

pa
ce

Ke
ep

er
Ho

riz
on

ta
l H

ea
t P

um
p

M
od

el
s S

EH
-0

15
 th

ro
ug

h 
SE

H-
02

4

SE
H2

-D
D

6

In
 th

e 
in

te
re

st
 o

f c
on

tin
uo

us
 im

pr
ov

em
en

t, 
dr

aw
in

gs
 c

an
 b

e 
su

bj
ec

t t
o 

ch
an

ge
 w

ith
ou

t n
ot

ic
e.

 C
GC

 G
RO

UP
 A

CC
EP

TS
 N

O
 LI

AB
IL

IT
Y 

FO
R 

CH
AN

GE
S 

IN
 D

IM
EN

SI
O

NS
. 

23
5 

lb
s

C.
S

M
AT

ER
IA

L:

05
/0

8/
20

18

05
/0

8/
20

18
F.

L



SpaceKeeper E-Series Dimensional Drawing
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